[image: ]

[bookmark: _GoBack][image: ]
[image: ]

REDACTED 
OFFICIAL
 
 
One
 
Public
 
Estate
 
Programme
 
Managed
 
Service
 
 
Contract
 Reference:
 
CCCC19A68
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
OFFICIAL
 
 
Contract
 Change
 
Notice
 
 
©
 
Crown
copyright
 2018
 
 
V1.0
 
13/08/2021
 
 
 
 
 
Change
 authorised
 to
 proceed
 by:
 representative): 
 (Customer’s
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Signature
 
 
 
 
                  Date
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Signature
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Date
 
 
 
 
 
 
10
/
9/2021
REDACTED 
Deputy Commercial
Director
[image: ]
REDACTED 
REDACTED 
[image: ]
[image: ]
[image: ]
REDACTED 

image7.jpg




image8.png
Crown
Commercial

Service




image9.jpeg
02.09.21





image10.jpeg




image11.jpeg




image12.jpeg




image13.png
Crown
Commercial

Service




image14.png
Print Name and Job Title




image15.png
Authorised for and on behalf of the Customer:




image16.png
‘Print Name and Job Title




image17.png
Authorised for and on behalf of the Supplicr: The Improvement and Development Agency T/A The Local Government Association.




image1.jpg
3 OFFICIAL

é‘;’;;,vn One Public Estate Programme Managed Service
Commercial Contract Reference: CCCC19A68
Service

CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN)

Contract for the Provision of One Public Estate Programme Managed Service(The
Contract)

CCCC19A68 1

17/08/2021 I April 2021

Between: The Office of Government Property and Executive Agency of the Cabinet Office (The Customer) and
Improvement and Development Agency(The Supplier)

1. The Contract is varied as follows:

1.1.  The Contracting Authority is requesting an uplift in value for the third year 1st April 2021 to 31st
March 2022 the increase requested is £643,388.00. Taking the year 3 value from £1,290,000.00 to
£1,933,388.00. The overall contract value will increase from £3,870,000.00 to £4,513,388.00

1.1.1. The uplift is as a result of the OPE programme now delivering a further programme; the
Brownfield Land Release Fund. Profiling of the new fund has shown that the future project
workload will double through the delivery of this fund. This will be delivered on top of the work
the OPE programme currently undertakes in supporting, unblocking, encouraging and
challenging progress; identifying new opportunities; and brokering discussion with central
government departments and wider public sector partners.

1.1.2. Further resource is required to be able to support the delivery of the fund, without this contract
uplift delivery is unachievable and therefore the delivery of approximately 5000 new homes
would be at risk.

2. Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the
Contract.

3. The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain
effective and unaltered except as amended by this Change Control Notice.

OFFICIAL
Contract Change Notice
© Crown copyright 2018

V1.0 13/08/2021




image2.png
Office of Government Property, Cabinet Office




image3.png
Deputy Director, Property Programmes - 09/09/2021




image4.jpg
02.09.21





image5.jpg




image6.jpg




